verizonsousiness

Six Conceurse Parkway
Suite 600
Aflanta, GA 30328

January 30, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Taliahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:
Enclosed for filing with the Commission are revised price list pages for MClmetro Access

Transmission Services, LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services, F.P.S.C. Price
List No. 2. The filing has an effective date of February 1, 2007,

Page No. Revision No.
2 154

5.3.1 36

113.24 3

With this filing Verizon proposes to delete the $2.25 Credit Promotion and introduce a
$2.20 Credit Promotion for customers of residential local service in order to flow through
the access reductions by the local exchange companies in Florida.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to
contact me at (888) 215-5680.




MCImetre ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC F.P.S.C. PRICE LISTNO, 2
dfbla VERIZON ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVIGES 164TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2
CANCELS 153RD REVISED SHEET NO. 2
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Pages 1 - 154 inclusive of this price list are effective as of the dafe shawn. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the
original price list in effect on the date indicated,
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Issued: January 31, 2007 Effective: February 1, 2007
Sandy Chandler -
Tariff Manager

6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 600
Aflanta, GA 30328
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F.P.§.C. PRICE LIST NO. 2

36TH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.3.1
CANCELS 35TH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.3.1

Issued: January 31, 2007

Sandy Chandler
Tariff Manager

MClmetro Access Transmission Services, LLC

6 Cencourse Parkway, Suife 600, Atlanta, GA 30328

Effective: February 1, 2007




MCimetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC _ F.P.S.C. PRICELISTNO. 2
d/bfa VERIZON ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES 3RD REVISED SHEET NO. 113.24

CANCELS 2ND REVISED SHEET NO. 113.24

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8. Censumer Local Exchange Setvice — Facility Based

8.10 Promotions (Cont.)

8.10.53

8.10.54

8.10.55

Anniversary Lifetime Winback Promotion 2
Beginning January 1, 2006, and ending June 30, 2005, the Company will offer the following promation.

New customers of Residential RLI, RLJ, RLK, and RLL servica ("eligible service") i) who are not presently
subscribed fo local residential service provided by the Company or its subsidiaries, but who were previously
subscribed fo Company service ("previous Company service"), ii) who disconnected from their previous Company
setrvice in order to subscribe to service offered by another local residential cartier, iii} who have not resubscribed 1o
any Company service between the fime of disconnection of their previous Company service and the time of
enrolimant in their new Company service, and iv) who are contacted by a Company service representative within
thirty {30) days of their disconnection from service as described in i) through iii) above, are eligible to receive

a cerfificate providing a discount of 100% against customer's monthly recurring charge for Residential RLI, RLJ,
RLK, and RLL service, {o be applied to customer's first full invoice and sixth fulf invoice thereafter for as fong as
customer remains subscribed to Residential RLI, RLJ, RLK, and RLL service.

To participate in this promotion, Custemers will be mailed a certificate offering a 100% discount off of their monthly
recurring charge for Residenttal RLI, BLJ, RLK, and RLL service. Upon receipt of the cerificate, Customers must
mail the cerfificate to the Company and will receive the 100% off their monthly recurring charge after Company
receives the ceriificate. Certificates are valid until the date printed on the certificate.

Reserved for future use.

$2.20 Credit Promotion
Beginning February 1, 2007, and ending February 28, 2007, the Company will offer the following premotion.

Customers of residential service under this tariff will receive a credit, not to exceed $2.20, against invoiced charges
for the month of January, 2007.

Issued: January 31, 2007

Effective: February 1, 2007
Sandy Chandler
Tariff Manager
MClmetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328




